C
Vacuum
 Generators
Vacuum
 Products
M
CA, CV,
CV-CK

 Add-A-Fold Assembly
 AACEK
How to order Add-A-Fold assemblies
1. Manifold assemblies are multiple line item listings.
2. First line item must be the Add-A-Fold assembly part number.
3. Subsequent line items listed identify each station in the manifold
starting with station number 1.
4. Station number 1 is the left most generator when looking at the
manifold generator ports.
5. List either a part number of the manifold type generator or a blank
plate for each station of the manifold.
6. See model number index code for CEK Generator number and
accessories for blank plate part numbers.
Manifold Port Size
 N 1/8 NPT
 G 1/8 BSPP
 R 1/8 BSPT
Stations
 02
 03
 04
 05
Manifold part number
Add-A-Fold assembly ordering information
MC72  -  M   05    N
Specifications
Media Non-lubricated compressed air, non-corrosive gases
Operating pressure 70 PSI (5 kgf/cm2)
Humidity 35 to 85%
Pressure port N: 1/4 NPT female, G: 1/4 BSPP female
Vacuum port N: 3/8 NPT female, G: 3/8 BSPP female
Operating temperature 41 to 132°F (5 to 50°C)
Material Aluminum, Brass, NBR
Air-economizing valve  and blow-off release pilot Emergency stop valve
Type of control valve Pilot valve Double solenoid
Manual operation Manual override Manual overrides
Electrical connection Clip connector with LED and surge Clip connector with LED and surge
Power supply 24VDC ± 10% 24VDC ± 10%
Power consumption 0.9W 0.9W
Operating pressure 70 PSI (5 kgf/cm2) 70 PSI (5 kgf/cm2)
Air supply Normally closed Normally closed
Generator weight 26.3 oz. (750g)
Manifold weight 2-Station: 24 oz. (680g), 3-Station: 31 oz. (880g), 4-Station: 38 oz. (1080g),
5-Station: 45 oz.  (1280g)
	 Station Station  Station Station Station
 1 2 3 4 5
C